
UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

Thirty-fourth session
Agenda item 123

Distr.
GENERAL

A/34/641
1 November 1979
ENGLISH
ORIGINAL: FRENCH

THE SITUATION IN KM1PUCHEA

Letter dated 31 October 1979 from the Permanent Representative of
Democratic Kampuchea to the United Nations addressed to the

• Secretary-General

I have the honour to inform you that the communications indicated below are
to be regarded as documents circulated under agenda item 123 of the thirty-fourth
session of the General Assembly:

---------

l.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
2l.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

79-28332

A/34/53
A/34/59-S/13024
A/34/62-S/13032
A/34/116-s/13159
A/34/117-s/13160
A/34/123-s/13179
A/34/128-s/13188
A/34/132-S/13193
A/34/134-S/13198
A/34/140-s/13203
A/34/156-s/13211
A/34/163-S/13220
A/34/165-s/13227
A/34/168-S/13232
A/34/172-s/13236
A/34/174-s/1323G
A/34/176-S/13240
A/34/1GO-S/13245
A/34/181-S/13246
AI34/206-S/13262
A/34/215-s/13286
A/34/217-s/13290
A/34/21G-s/13293
A/34/233-s/13300
A/34/266-s/13306
A/34/230-S/13311
A/34/233-s/13314

dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated

3 January 1979;
12 January 1979;
15 January 1979;
12 l1arch 1979;
12 l1arch 1979;
19 Ilarch 1979;
23 March 1979;
26 March 1979;
27 March 1979;
28 Ilarch 1979;

2 April 1979;
4 April 1979;
6 April 1979;
9 April 1979;

10 April 1979;
10 April 1979;
11 April 1979;
12 April 1979;
13 April 1979;
20 April 1979;
30 April 1979;
2 Hay 1979;
3 May 1979;
7 Hay 1979;
9 May 1979;

10 May 1979;
11 May 1979;

I ...



A/34/641
English
Page 2

28.
29.
30.
3l.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
4l.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
5l.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
6l.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
7l.
72.
73.
74.
75.

A/34/236-s/13319
A/34/239-S/13323
A/34/253-S/13327
A/34/257-S/13J33
A/34/260-S/13336
A/34/268-S/13338
A/34/272-S/13342
A/34/280-S/13352
A/34/283-S/13353
A/34/287-S/13358
A/34/291-S/13367
A/34/292-S/13370
A/34/294-s/13374
A/34/297-S/13375
A/34/299-S/13377
A/34/301-S/13380
A/34/302-S/13383
A/34/305-S/13386
A/34/307-S/13389
A/34/310-S/13390
A/34/315-S/13393
A/34/31G-S/13395
A/34/324-s/13400
A/34/325-S/13401
A/34/326-s/13404
A/34/328-S/13408
A/34/331-S/13409
A/34/335-S/13414
A/34/352-S/13436
A/34/354-s/13439
A/34/358-S/13442
A/34/363-S/13448
A/34/366-s/13454
A/34/368-s/13458
A/34/375-S/13462
A/34/381-S/13466
A/34/383-S/13470
A/34/396-s/13483
A/34/399-S/13484
A/34/400-S/13487
A/34/417-S/13498
A/34/423-S/13502
A/34/426-s/13504
A/34/437-S/13512
A/34/448-s/13524
A/34/454-S/13529
A/34/461-S/13533
A/34/489-S/13543

dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated
dated

14 May 1979;
15 May 1979;
16 May 1979;
17 May 1979;
18 May 1979;
21 May 1979;
22 May 1979;
25 May 1979;
29 May 1979;
30 May 1979;
31 May 1979;
1 June 1979;
4 June 1979;
5 June 1979;
6 June 1979;
7 June 1979;
8 June 1979;

11 June 1979;
12 June 1979;
13 June 1979;
14 June 1979;
15 June 1979;
18 June 1979;
19 June 1979;
20 June 1979;
21 June 1979;
25 June 1979;
26 June 1979;

5 July 1979;
6 July 1979;
9 July 1979;

11 July 1979;
16 July 1979;
18 July 1979;
20 July 1979;
24 July 1979;
26 July 1979;

2 August 1979;
3 August 1979;
6 August 1979;

16 August 1979;
17 August 1979;
20 August 1979;
23 August 1979;

4 September 1979;
6 September 1979;

10 September 1979;
18 September 1979;

(Signed) THIOUNN Prasith
Permanent Representative of

Democratic Kampuchea


