

## UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr. GENERAL

A/34/641 l November 1979 ENGLISH ORIGINAL: FRENCH

Thirty-fourth session Agenda item 123

## THE SITUATION IN KAMPUCHEA

Letter dated 31 October 1979 from the Permanent Representative of Democratic Kampuchea to the United Nations addressed to the Secretary-General

I have the honour to inform you that the communications indicated below are to be regarded as documents circulated under agenda item 123 of the thirty-fourth session of the General Assembly:

l.	A/34/53	dated	3 January 1979;
2.	A/34/59 <b>-</b> S/13024	dated	12 January 1979;
3.	A/34/62 <b>-</b> S/13032	dated	15 January 1979;
4.	A/34/116-S/13159	dated	12 March 1979;
5.	A/34/117-S/13160	dated	12 March 1979;
6.	A/34/123-S/13179	dated	19 March 1979;
7.	A/34/128-S/13188	dated	23 March 1979;
8.	A/34/132-S/13193	dated	26 March 1979;
9.	A/34/134-S/13198	dated	27 March 1979;
10.	A/34/140-S/13203	dated	28 March 1979;
11.	A/34/156-S/13211	dated	2 April 1979;
12.	A/34/163-S/13220	dated	4 April 1979;
13.	a/34/165 <b>-</b> 5/13227	dated	6 April 1979;
14.	A/34/168 <b>-</b> S/13232	dated	9 April 1979;
15.	A/34/172-S/13236	dated	10 April 1979;
16.	A/34/174-S/13238	dated	10 April 1979;
17.	A/34/176-S/13240	dated	ll April 1979;
18.	A/34/180-S/13245	dated	12 April 1979;
19.	A/34/181 <b>-</b> S/13246	dated	13 April 1979;
20.	A/34/206-S/13262	dated	20 April 1979;
21.	A/34/215-S/13286	dated	30 April 1979;
22.	A/34/217-S/13290	dated	2 May 1979;
23.	A/34/218-s/13293	dated	3 May 1979;
24.	A/34/233-S/13300	dated	7 May 1979;
25.	A/34/266 <b>-</b> S/13306	dated	9 May 1979;
26.	A/34/230-S/13311	dated	10 May 1979;
27.	A/34/233-5/13314	dated	11 May 1979;

A/34/641 English Page 2

28.	A/34/236-S/13319	dated	14	May 1979;
29.	A/34/239-S/13323	dated		May 1979;
30.	A/34/253-S/13327	dated		May 1979;
31.	A/34/257-S/13333	dated		May 1979;
32.	A/34/260-S/13336	dated		May 1979;
33.	A/34/268-S/13338	dated		May 1979;
34.	A/34/272-S/13342	dated		May 1979;
35.	A/34/280-S/13352	dated		May 1979;
36.	A/34/283-S/13353	dated		May 1979;
37.	A/34/287-S/13358	dated		May 1979;
38.	A/34/291-S/13367	dated		May 1979; May 1979;
39.	A/34/292-S/13370	dated		June 1979;
40.	A/34/294-S/13374	dated		June 1979;
41.	A/34/297-S/13375	dated		June 1979;
42.	A/34/299-S/13377	dated		June 1979;
43.	A/34/301_S/13380	dated		June 1979;
4J.	A/34/302-S/13383	dated		· · · -
45.	A/34/305-5/13386	dated		June 1979; June 1979;
46.	A/34/307-S/13389	dated		-
47.	A/34/310-S/13390	dated		
48.	A/34/315-S/13393	dated		June 1979; June 1979;
40. 49.	A/34/318-S/13395	dated		· · · · ·
<del>4</del> 9. 50.	A/34/324-S/13400		-	June 1979;
51.	A/34/325-S/13400	dated		June 1979;
52.	A/34/326-S/13404	dated		June 1979;
53.	A/34/328-S/13404 A/34/328-S/13408	dated		June 1979;
54.	A/34/331_S/13409	dated		June 1979;
	A/34/335-S/13414	dated		June 1979;
55. 56.	A/34/352-5/13414 A/34/352-5/13436	dated		June 1979;
		dated		July 1979;
57.	A/34/354-S/13439	dated		July 1979;
58.	A/34/358-5/13442	dated		July 1979;
59.	A/34/363-5/13448	dated	-	July 1979;
60.	A/34/366-8/13454	dated		July 1979;
61.	A/34/368-S/13458	dated		July 1979;
62.	A/34/375-S/13462	dated		July 1979;
63.	A/34/381-S/13466	dated		July 1979;
64.	A/34/383-S/13470	dated		July 1979;
65.	A/34/396-S/13483	dated		August 1979;
66.	A/34/399-S/13484	dated		August 1979;
67.	A/34/400-S/13487	dated		August 1979;
68.	A/34/417-S/13498	dated		August 1979;
69.	A/34/423-S/13502	dated	-	August 1979;
70.	A/34/426-5/13504	dated		August 1979;
71.	A/34/437-S/13512	dated		August 1979;
72.	A/34/448-s/13524	dated		September 1979;
73.	A/34/454-S/13529	dated		September 1979;
74.	A/34/461-5/13533	dated		September 1979;
75.	A/34/489-8/13543	dated	18	September 1979;

(<u>Signed</u>) THIOUNN Prasith Permanent Representative of Democratic Kampuchea

.